ROCKFORD
Drive Line

C.V. CAGE & BALL
DESIGNED LINESHAFTS

BALLS CAGE & BALL SETS MISC. HARDWARE

BOOTS CLAMPS SNAP RINGS

BOOT ASSEMBLIES HOUSINGS TECHNICAL ILLUSTRATIONS
CAGES INNER RACES UNIVERSAL JOINTS

MANUFACTURER OF DRIVELINE COMPONENTS
1500 11TH AVENUE ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61104
PHONE (815) 962-1411 FAX (815) 962-4857
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TECHNICAL
ILLUSTRATION

Q
Qc
Q
X
QO
Q
Q@

Drive Line

1989-1990 MAZDA MPV
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri ve Line Service Items

APPLICATION: 1989-1990 MAZDA MPV

805-10A
194-062

194-068

805-15 @

-_—_ O

174-54

805-8

1_\\

DESCRIPTION

sjuauodwon eysaui
lleg ®» abed "‘A'D

174-54 Snap Ring

184-14 Retaining Ring
194-60 Cage

194-062 Cage & Balls (Set)
194-068 Inner Race

430-11 Universal Joint
712-8 O-Ring (Boot Side)
805-8 O- Ring (End Cap Side)
805-9 Earless Small Clamp
805-10A Boot Assembly
805-15 End Cap

915-1 Balls - (6 Pack)
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TECHNICAL ROCKFORD

ILLUSTRATION Drive Line

APPLICATION: 1992-1993 SUBARU SVX

NO DRAWING AT THIS TIME
CALL WITH ANY INFO.

C.V. Cage & Ball
Lineshaft Components
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri ve Line Service Items

APPLICATION: 1992-1993 SUBARU SVX

805-10A

194-068 194-062
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DESCRIPTION =]

(7))

174-54 Snap Ring

194-60 Cage

194-062 Cage & Balls (Set)

194-068 Inner Race

430-10 Universal Joint

712-8 O-Ring

805-9 Earless Small Clamp

805-10A Boot Assembly

805-14 Retaining Ring

915-1 Balls - (6 Pack)
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TECHNICAL ROCKFORD

ILLUSTRATION Drive Line

APPLICATION: 1989-1992 BMW 525i - 94mm CV
1983-1984 BMW 533i AUTO TRANS (FROM 9/83) - 94mm CV
1985-1992 BMW 535i AUTO TRANS - 94mm CV
1989-1992 BMW 535i MAN TRANS - 94mm CV
1983-1986 BMW 635Csi AUTO TRANS (FROM 9/83) - 94mm CV
1989-1991 BMW 735iL AUTO TRANS (FROM 12/89) - 94mm CV

INBOARDI
CAGE ASSYI
320-60
CAGE ONLY

815-1
BALLS (6)

/

CENTER BEARING MOUNT

INBOARDI

azo | 320008 | 53554 |

o

N

C.V. Cage & Ball
Lineshaft Components

| 320-10C || 3208 | 320062 |
GASKET

o
£@
o=
ouw
a0

1]

<<
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri vel ine Service Items

APPLICATION:

320-8
320-10C
320-60
320-062
320-068
421-9
535-54
815-1

1989-1992 BMW 525i - 94mm CV

1983-1984 BMW 533i AUTO TRANS (FROM 9/83) - 94mm CV
1985-1992 BMW 535i AUTO TRANS - 94mm CV

1989-1992 BMW 535i MAN TRANS - 94mm CV

1983-1986 BMW 635Csi AUTO TRANS (FROM 9/83) - 94mm CV
1989-1991 BMW 735iL AUTO TRANS (FROM 12/89) - 94mm CV

320-10C

320-062

C.
o
3
m n
320-068 =0
Q
Ow
Cw
3 o
O
oW
=5
O =
DESCRIPTION =1
Gasket *
Boot Assembly
Cage
Cage & Balls (Set)
Inner Race
Earless Small Clamp
Snap Ring

Balls (6 Pack)
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APPLICATION:

0
IONO1 .S¢

TECHNICAL
ILLUSTRATION
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ROCKFORD

Drive Line

Supplier of Drive Line
Service Items

145A
212-1
212-56B
212-57
214-54
419-5
419-10
419-60
419-61A
419-61B
419-062
419-068
421-9
713-14

APPLICATION: 1990-1991 CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN

1990-1991 GMC SAFARI VAN

419-61A 419-61B

C.
- 212-568 ¢=D
M & ;'g,fmilz > ad> @ 2
g IS € 5 :
419-062 ~* &
'_""'\.\\ O‘Q
Q13-14 g ®
A S Qo
o
~3-1
O =
DESCRIPTION =
=
Large Clamp »
Balls (6 Pack)
Spring Cap
Spring
Snap Ring
Boot Protector / Dust Cover
Boot
Cage

Replacement Housing 2.865" Pilot Dia.
Replacement Housing 2" Pilot Dia.
Cage & Balls (Set)
Inner Race

Earless Small Clamp
Retaining Ring

NOTE: A CONVERSION DRIVESHAFT IS
AVAILABLE FOR THIS APPLICATION.
REFERENCE THE CONVERSION &
SPECIALTY SECTION ON PG 73.

RDL PART NO. 8401C
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1985-1990 FORD BRONCO II (EXC. 6/89-90 2WD)

1985-1990 FORD RANGER

0
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APPLICATION:

TECHNICAL
ILLUSTRATION
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri vel ine Service Items

APPLICATION: 1985-1990 FORD BRONCO II (EXC. 6/89-90 2WD)

145A
212-1
212-56B
212-57
214-54
419-5
419-10
419-31BA
419-31BM
419-31S
419-60
419-61B
419-062
419-068
421-9
713-14

1985-1990 FORD RANGER

419-61B

212-56B

- D>
‘_I r‘\r 212-57 - .
419-068 9 “EID:TH ) &) ¢

419-062
: 214-54 N
\-6"'_ O 713-14
- _,.f’f

S

DESCRIPTION

Large Clamp

Balls (6 Pack)

Spring Cap

Spring

Snap Ring

Boot Protector / Dust Cover

Boot

Replacement Bar - Auto Trans (not pictured)
Replacement Bar - Man Trans (not pictured)
Weld Stub - Fits 2" x .120 Tube, requires 2 per shaft (not pictured)
Cage

Replacement Housing 2" Pilot Dia.

Cage & Balls (Set)

sjuauodwon Jyeysaui

Inner Race NOTE: A CONVERSION DRIVESHAFT IS
Earle_S_S Small Clamp AVAILABLE FOR THIS APPLICATION.
Retaining Ring REFERENCE THE CONVERSION &

SPECIALTY SECTION ON PG 72.
RDL PART NO. 8300C AUTO & 5 SPD MT|
RDL PART NO. 8301C 4 SPD MAN
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri vel ine Service Items

APPLICATION: 1984-1988 JEEP CHEROKEE
1984-1988 JEEP WAGONEER

419-61C

-
"

419-068

-
>
o O
m-
=0
0@
Oo
3 Qo
S w
=5
(D_
=
=
(7))

I
—’
DESCRIPTION
145A Large Clamp - Optional (See 419-15)
212-1 Balls (6 Pack)
214-54 Snap Ring
419-5 Boot Protector / Dust Cover
419-10 Boot
419-15 Boot Protector Clamp Ring
419-60 Cage
419-61C Replacement Housing
419-062 Cage & Balls (Set)
419-068 Inner Race
421-9 Earless Small Clamp
713-14 Retaining Ring NOTE: A CONVERSION DRIVESHAFT IS
K153 Universal Joint AVAILABLE FOR THIS APPLICATION.

REFERENCE THE CONVERSION &
SPECIALTY SECTION ON PG 72.
RDL PART NO. 8303C
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APPLICATION:

TECHNICAL
ILLUSTRATION
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri vel ine Service Items

APPLICATION: 1989-1990 FORD BRONCO Il V6 FROM 6/89
1989-1990 FORD RANGER V6 FROM 6/89

420-062

. 441-57 420-068
|2’] r}
155A . : %
: I) 212-56
el

o~
e 421-9

lleg ®» abed "‘A'D

DESCRIPTION

sjuauodwon eysaui

155A Boot Protector Clamp
166-1 Ball (6 Pack)
212-56B Spring Cap
213-54 Snap Ring
420-6 Boot Protector / Dust Cover - Plastic
420-10 Boot
420-60 Cage
420-062 Cage & Balls (Set)
420-068 Inner Race NOTE: A CONVERSION DRIVESHAFT IS
421-9 Earless Small Clamp AVAILABLE FOR THIS APPLICATION.
441-57 Spring REFERENCE THE CONVERSION &
713-14 Retaining Ring SPECIALTY SECTION ON PG 72.
RDL PART NO. 8302C AUTO
RDL PART NO. 8304C MAN
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Drive Line

1992-1996 CHEVROLET ASTRO AWD VAN
1992-1996 GMC SAFARI AWD VAN
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APPLICATION:
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TECHNICAL
ILLUSTRATION
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri vel ine Service Items

APPLICATION: 1992-1996 CHEVROLET ASTRO AWD VAN
1992-1996 GMC SAFARI AWD VAN

421-10A

o>

r
421-062 =1
D
3
m n
[ -‘_. = O
0@
’—\ Cw
421-9 ol
=5
o =
DESCRIPTION ':_5'_
(7))
421-8 O-Ring
421-9 Earless Small Clamp
421-10A Boot Assembly
421-60 Cage
421-61 Housing Only
421-062 Cage & Balls (Set)
421-068 Inner Race
421-70 Housing Assembly - (Includes Cage, Race & Balls)
915-1 Balls (6 Pack)
915-17 Snap Ring

NOTE: A CONVERSION DRIVESHAFT IS
AVAILABLE FOR THIS APPLICATION.
REFERENCE THE CONVERSION &
SPECIALTY SECTION ON PG 73.

RDL PART NO. 8402C
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1994-1995 PONTIAC FIREBIRD
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TECHNICAL
ILLUSTRATION
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ROCKFORD

Drive Line

Supplier of Drive Line
Service Items

-

421-8
421-9
421-10C
421-60
421-062
421-068
915-1
915-17

APPLICATION:

421-10C

1994-1995 CHEVROLET CAMARO

1994-1995 PONTIAC FIREBIRD

‘\'.
&l

421-068

o

DESCRIPTION

O-Ring

Earless Small Clamp

Boot Assembly
Cage

Cage & Balls (Set)
Inner Race

Balls (6 Pack)
Snap Ring

55

421-062
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APPLICATION:

TECHNICAL
ILLUSTRATION
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri vel ine Service Items

APPLICATION: 1991-1993 OLDSMOBILE BRAVADA

—

W e
421-062 g
m n
'S 2o
© o8
F oo
421-9 (VY
So
(D —
PART # DESCRIPTION ':_5'_
73

421-8 O-Ring

421-9 Earless Small Clamp

421-10A Boot Assembly

421-60 Cage

421-61 Housing Only

421-062 Cage & Balls (Set)

421-068 Inner Race

421-70 Housing Assembly - (Includes Cage, Race & Balls)
915-1 Balls (6 Pack)

915-17 Snap Ring

NOTE: A CONVERSION DRIVESHAFT IS
AVAILABLE FOR THIS APPLICATION.
REFERENCE THE CONVERSION &
SPECIALTY SECTION ON PG 72.

RDL PART NO. 8400C
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TECHNICAL ROCKFORD

ILLUSTRATION Drive Line

APPLICATION: 1987-1992 BMW 735i MAN TRANS (FROM 9/87) - 99mm STUD STYLE CV
1988-1989 BMW 735i AUTO TRANS (TO 9/89) - 99mm STUD STYLE CV
1988-1989 BMW 735iL AUTO TRANS (TO 12/89) - 99mm STUD STYLE CV
1988-1991 BMW 750iL AUTO TRANS - 99mm STUD STYLE CV
1991 BMW M5 MAN TRANS - 99mm STUD STYLE CV

_—
/

OO —

=
)
S

CENTER BEARING MOUNT

CAGED
ASSEMBLY

CAGE ONLY

C.V. Cage & Ball
Lineshaft Components

NA || 8o4-068 | 213-54 |

BOOTD
ASSEMBLY 1
i}

0

| 804-10A || 2168 || 804-062 |

‘ 421-9 H
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri ve Line Service Items

APPLICATION: 1987-1992 BMW 7351 MAN TRANS (FROM 9/87) - 99mm STUD STYLE CV
1988-1989 BMW 7351 AUTO TRANS (TO 9/89) - 99mm STUD STYLE CV
1988-1989 BMW 735iL AUTO TRANS (TO 12/89) - 99mm STUD STYLE CV
1988-1991 BMW 750iL AUTO TRANS - 99mm STUD STYLE CV
1991 BMW M5 MAN TRANS - 99mm STUD STYLE CV

804-10A

804-068 804-062

r.
>
3
ml
=0
0@
Oo
3 Qo
S w
=]
m_
-
P
w

DESCRIPTION
213-54 Snap Ring
216-8 O-Ring
421-9 Earless Small Clamp
804-1 Balls (6 Pack)
804-10A Boot Assembly
804-60 Cage
804-062 Cage & Balls (Set)
804-068 Inner Race

59 © 1998 Rockford Drive Line-Division of Aircraft Gear Corporation



TECHNICAL ROCKFORD

ILLUSTRATION Drive Line

APPLICATION: 1987-1992 BMW 735i MAN TRANS (FROM 9/87) - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV
1988-1989 BMW 735i AUTO TRANS (TO 9/89) - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV
1988-1989 BMW 735iL AUTO TRANS (TO 12/89) - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV
1988-1991 BMW 750iL AUTO TRANS - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV
1991 BMW M5 MAN TRANS - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV

/
Oalo—
=N

N2

CENTER BEARING MOUNT

CAGED
ASSEMBLY

CAGE ONLY

804-1
BALLS (6)

C.V. Cage & Ball
Lineshaft Components

nvA | sos-o62 |

GASKET

BOOTD
ASSEMBLY 1
o
o

| 4219 || 804-068 | 21354 |

| 804-10C ||
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri vel ine Service Items

APPLICATION: 1987-1992 BMW 735i MAN TRANS (FROM 9/87) - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV
1988-1989 BMW 735i AUTO TRANS (TO 9/89) - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV
1988-1989 BMW 735iL AUTO TRANS (TO 12/89) - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV
1988-1991 BMW 750iL AUTO TRANS - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV
1991 BMW M5 MAN TRANS - 99mm THRU-BOLT CV

804-062

804-10C

lleg ®» abed "‘A'D

PART # DESCRIPTION

sjusauodwon eysaui

213-54 Snap Ring

421-9 Earless Small Clamp
804-1 Balls (6 Pack)
804-10C Boot Assembly
804-60 Cage

804-062 Cage & Balls (Set)
804-068 Inner Race
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TECHNICAL ROCKFORD

ILLUSTRATION Drive Line

APPLICATION: 1993 TOYOTA CAMRY ALL TRAC

NO DRAWING AT THIS TIME

CALL WITH ANY INFO.

C.V. Cage & Ball
Lineshaft Components
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri vel ine Service Items

APPLICATION: 1993 TOYOTA CAMRY ALL TRAC

804-068 804-062

806-10A

C.
o
3
m n
—~ O
0@
Cw
3 o
O
oW
=5
O =
DESCRIPTION =]

(7))

212-54 Snap Ring

421-9 Earless Small Clamp

430-10 Universal Joint

804-1 Balls (6 Pack)

804-60 Cage

804-062 Cage & Balls (Set)

804-068 Inner Race

806-8 O-Ring

806-10A Boot Assembly

806-15 End Cap
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R OCKFOR D Supplier of Drive Line

Dri vel ine Service Items

APPLICATION: 1990-1994 NISSAN 300ZX TWIN TURBO

808-068

C.
=
430-12A 0
= <
m n
~0
OQ
Oo
CC 3
O
o
S0
D =
DESCRIPTION g..
336-8 Gasket
421-9 Earless Small Clamp
430-12A Universal Joint
626-54 Snap Ring
700-1 Balls (6 Pack)
808-10A Boot Assembly
808-15 End Cap
808-60 Cage
808-062 Cage & Balls (Set)
808-068 Inner Race
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Supplier of Drive Line

Service Items

ROCKFORD
Drive Line

NOTES
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